

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8720/2021

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD SYED PARREY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(c) Nos. 15419/2021, 4047/2021 and 4286/2021 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15419/2021 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4047/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33927/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 4286/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36339/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.36344/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 25-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15419/2021

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Three weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to file affidavit along with proof of

service of notice, already issued to respondent nos. 3, 8, 9, 16, 17, 20, 22, 24, 28 and 32.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of remaining respondents.

List again on 09.05.2022.

SLP(C) No. 4047/2021

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of all respondents alongwith authorization and nomination given to respondent no. 46 on behalf of all respondents to file vakalatnama and any other document on their behalf.

Learned counsel for respondent is directed to provide copy of the counter affidavit to learned counsel for petitioner within a period of one week and file proof thereof.

Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 4286/2021

Three weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 55 and 87, as process could not be served with remarks "insufficient address".

Three weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent nos. 78, 85, 90 and 92, as process could not be served.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of remaining respondents along with power of attorney signed by these respondents in favour of respondent no. 39.

List again on 09.05.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

pm